Report run by:

Lieutenant Tim Myers

Report run on: Mar 24, 2025 at 12:00:16

Total results: 59

T Inc: PSU Case #

Inc:
Database
row #

Inc:
Source

Inc:
Occurred
date

Alg: Allegation

Alg:
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Inc: Narrative

24IA-035

241A-037

241A-039

241A-040

241A-041

241A-045

29364

29410

29520

29521

29570

29724

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

09/13/2024

11/06/2024

11/10/2024

11/23/2024

Unbecoming
Conduct
Deception/False
Statement

Unbecoming
Conduct

Unbecoming
Conduct
Unbecoming
Conduct

Unbecoming
Conduct
Adherence to Duty
Adherence to Duty

Gossip and Rumor

Excessive Force

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Terminated
Terminated

Suspension

Suspension
Suspension

Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

Written
Reprimand

Suspension

A deputy was terminated for involvement in a misdemeanor
crime and providing a false statement.
A deputy was terminated for involvement in a misdemeanor
crime and providing a false statement.

Deputy 1 was suspended for five days for being involved in a
physical altercation while at work.

Deputy 2 resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for being
in a physical altercation while at work.

Connected to 24IA-034

A deputy received a one day suspension for sending his ex-wife
texts after she told him to stop. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.

A deputy received a one day suspension for sending his ex-wife
texts after she told him to stop. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.

A deputy was alleged to have been deceitful during a traffic
stop.
A deputy was alleged to have been deceitful during a traffic
stop.
A deputy was alleged to have been deceitful during a traffic
stop.

A lieutenant received a written reprimand for engaging in rumor
and gossip.

A sergeant was suspended one shift for excessive force.
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25ADMIN-003

25ADMIN-004

25ADMIN-006

25ADMIN-007

25ADMIN-008

25ADMIN-009

25ADMIN-010

25ADMIN-011
25ADMIN-015

25ADMIN-016

25ADMIN-017

25ADMIN-018

25ADMIN-019

25ADMIN-020

29680

29771

29782

29712

29781

29783

29772

29818
30059

29961

30021

29886

29879

30001

External

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

12/07/2024

01/05/2025

01/08/2025

12/11/2024

12/06/2024

01/05/2025

01/05/2025

12/22/2024
01/19/2025

02/04/2025

02/01/2025

12/12/2024

01/02/2025

11/27/2024

Unbecoming
Conduct

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to Duty

Poor Judgement

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Poor Judgement

Adherence to Duty

Scheduled
Mandatory Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Booking Errors

Gossip and Rumor

Unbecoming
Conduct
Unauthorized Use of
Tobacco

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Written
Reprimand

Suspension

Suspension
Suspension

Counseling

Counseling

Suspension

Written
Reprimand

Counseling

Written
Reprimand

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand
Written
Reprimand

A deputy received a written reprimand for unbecoming conduct.

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.

A sergeant received a counseling for failing to offer an inmate
due process while serving an inmate a disciplinary notice.

A deputy received a letter counseling for using poor judgment
by engaging in a personal conversation with an inmate.

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on one reckoning period.

A deputy received a counseling for poor judgment.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a five day suspension for failing to work
mandatory overtime. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy received a five day suspension for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A corporal received a five day suspension for booking/property
errors. The corporal was on three reckoning periods.

A corporal received a written reprimand for making
inappropriate comments. The corporal was on a reckoning
period.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for making inappropriate

comments in front of citizens.

Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for using an electronic
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25ADMIN-022

25ADMIN-023

25ADMIN-024

25ADMIN-025

25ADMIN-026

30040

29850

30043

29851

29815

Inc: Inc: Alg: Allegation Alg:
Source | Occurred Finding
date
Unbecoming
Conduct

Internal  12/31/2024  Adherence to Duty Sustained

Internal  01/19/2025 Excessive Sustained
Absenteeism

Internal  01/11/2025 Excessive Sustained
Absenteeism

Internal  01/11/2025 Excessive Sustained
Absenteeism

Internal  12/31/2024 Essential Overtime Sustained
Violation Sustained
Excessive

Absenteeism

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Suspension
Suspension

cigarette while working in the detention facility.

Deputy 3 received a written reprimand for using an electronic
cigarette while working in the detention facility and making
inappropriate comments in front of citizens.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for making inappropriate
comments in front of citizens.

Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for using an electronic
cigarette while working in the detention facility.

Deputy 3 received a written reprimand for using an electronic
cigarette while working in the detention facility and making
inappropriate comments in front of citizens.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for making inappropriate
comments in front of citizens.

Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for using an electronic
cigarette while working in the detention facility.

Deputy 3 received a written reprimand for using an electronic
cigarette while working in the detention facility and making
inappropriate comments in front of citizens.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not paying attention
to an inmate in court. The inmate received contraband from
their spouse.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.
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25ADMIN-027

25ADMIN-028

25ADMIN-029

25ADMIN-030

25ADMIN-031

25ADMIN-034

25ADMIN-035

25ARB-002

25ARB-006

25CC-010

25CC-020

25COUNSELING-00
1

25COUNSELING-00
3

25COUNSELING-00
4

25COUNSELING-00
6

25COUNSELING-00
7

25COUNSELING-00
8

29816

30054

29817

30041

30055

30071

30220

29270

29885

29960

29810
29763

29789

29798

29836

29883

29839

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

External

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

01/01/2025

02/17/2025

12/30/2024

01/22/2025

02/17/2025

01/18/2025

03/05/2025

10/28/2024

01/24/2025

02/02/2025

01/13/2025
12/10/2024

12/11/2024

01/04/2025

12/23/2024

01/23/2025

01/11/2025

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential Overtime
Violation

Essential Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Failing to Conduct
Physical Rounds

Vehicle Accident

Vehicle Accident

Adherence to Duty

General Conduct

Booking Errors

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential Overtime
Violation

Sleeping On Duty

Fail to Complete Pod
Rounds

Excessive
Absenteeism

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Suspension

Suspension

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism.

A deputy received a one day suspension for not working EOT.
The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT. The
deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to work
essential overtime. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not making physical
rounds in accordance with policy.

A detective received a written reprimand for a vehicle accident
resulting in damage to a Sheriff's Office vehicle.

A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a
traffic accident.

A civilian employee received a written reprimand for entering a
warrant incorrectly.

A deputy received a counseling for not using good judgement.

A corporal received a counseling for 5 booking errors.

A deputy received a counseling for attendance related
violations.

A deputy received a counseling for attendance violations.

A deputy was issued a counseling for sleeping on duty.

A deputy received a counseling for not completing rounds in a

pod.

A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
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25COUNSELING-00
9

25COUNSELING-01
0

25COUNSELING-01
1

25COUNSELING-01
2

25COUNSELING-01
3

25COUNSELING-01
4

25COUNSELING-01
5

25COUNSELING-01
6

25COUNSELING-01
7

25COUNSELING-01
8

25COUNSELING-02
0

25COUNSELING-02
1

25COUNSELING-02
2

25COUNSELING-02
3

25IA-001

29954

29950

29956

29955

29989

30014

30022

30058

30031

30066

30235

30233

30229

30234

29768

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

External

01/29/2025

02/02/2025

02/01/2025

01/26/2025

01/11/2025

01/29/2025

01/31/2025

01/26/2025

02/10/2025

01/11/2025

03/15/2025

03/07/2025

02/06/2025

03/15/2025

12/24/2024

Late for Duty

Late for Duty

Discourtesy

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to Duty

Adherence to Duty

Mandatory OT
Violation

Adherence to Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential Overtime
Violation

Essential Overtime
Violation

Misconduct
Deception/False
Statement
Unbecoming

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

A deputy received a counseling for being late 5 times in a 90
days period.

A deputy received a counseling for being late for duty five times
in a 90 day period.

A deputy received a counseling for being discourteous to a
supervisor.

A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.

A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.

A deputy received a counseling for failing to follow directives in
regard to the management of an inmate's housing conditions
and interaction conditions with other inmates.

A deputy received a counseling for not following the restrictive
housing guidelines for an inmate.

A deputy received a letter of counseling for refusing to work
mandatory overtime three times in a ninety day period.

A deputy received a letter of counseling for not being diligent
and devoting his entire time to the duties for which he was
assigned.

A deputy received a letter of counseling for going hours without
pay.

A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.

The deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay
(HWP) in February 2025.

A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.

A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.

A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with
a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to
her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation.
The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action.
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25IA-003

25IA-004

29829

29860

Internal

External

01/14/2025

Conduct
Unbecoming
Conduct

Not Capable of
Giving Credible
Testimony in Court

Unbecoming
Conduct

Unbecoming
Conduct
Adherence to Duty
Adherence to Duty

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

Suspension

Suspension
Suspension
Suspension

A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with
a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to
her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation.
The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action.

A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with
a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to
her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation.
The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action.

A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with
a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to
her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation.
The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action.

A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with
a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to
her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation.
The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action.

A deputy received a one day suspension for sending
inappropriate text messages to a work chat group.

A deputy received a five day suspension for engaging in
unbecoming conduct and sexual harassment.
A deputy received a five day suspension for engaging in
unbecoming conduct and sexual harassment.
A deputy received a five day suspension for engaging in
unbecoming conduct and sexual harassment.
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