Report run by:

Lieutenant Tim Myers

Report run on: Mar 24, 2025 at 12:00:16

Total results: 59

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
24IA-035	29364	Internal		Unbecoming Conduct Deception/False Statement	Sustained Sustained	Terminated Terminated	A deputy was terminated for involvement in a misdemeanor crime and providing a false statement. A deputy was terminated for involvement in a misdemeanor crime and providing a false statement.
24IA-037	29410	Internal	09/13/2024	Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained	Suspension	Deputy 1 was suspended for five days for being involved in a physical altercation while at work. Deputy 2 resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for being in a physical altercation while at work. Connected to 24IA-034
24IA-039	29520	Internal	11/06/2024	Unbecoming Conduct Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for sending his ex-wife texts after she told him to stop. The deputy was on two reckoning periods. A deputy received a one day suspension for sending his ex-wife texts after she told him to stop. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24IA-040	29521	Internal	11/10/2024	Unbecoming Conduct Adherence to Duty Adherence to Duty	Sustained Sustained Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy was alleged to have been deceitful during a traffic stop. A deputy was alleged to have been deceitful during a traffic stop. A deputy was alleged to have been deceitful during a traffic stop.
24IA-041	29570	Internal		Gossip and Rumor	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A lieutenant received a written reprimand for engaging in rumor and gossip.
24IA-045	29724	Internal	11/23/2024	Excessive Force	Sustained	Suspension	A sergeant was suspended one shift for excessive force.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
25ADMIN-003	29680	External	12/07/2024	Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for unbecoming conduct.
25ADMIN-004	29771	Internal	01/05/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-006	29782	Internal	01/08/2025	Essential Overtime Violation Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two reckoning periods. A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-007	29712	Internal	12/11/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A sergeant received a counseling for failing to offer an inmate due process while serving an inmate a disciplinary notice.
25ADMIN-008	29781	Internal	12/06/2024	Poor Judgement	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a letter counseling for using poor judgment by engaging in a personal conversation with an inmate.
25ADMIN-009	29783	Internal	01/05/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-010	29772	Internal	01/05/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on one reckoning period.
25ADMIN-011	29818	Internal	12/22/2024	Poor Judgement	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for poor judgment.
25ADMIN-015	30059	Internal	01/19/2025	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
25ADMIN-016	29961	Internal	02/04/2025	Scheduled Mandatory Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for failing to work mandatory overtime. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-017	30021	Internal	02/01/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-018	29886	Internal	12/12/2024	Booking Errors	Sustained	Suspension	A corporal received a five day suspension for booking/property errors. The corporal was on three reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-019	29879	Internal	01/02/2025	Gossip and Rumor	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A corporal received a written reprimand for making inappropriate comments. The corporal was on a reckoning period.
25ADMIN-020	30001	Internal	11/27/2024	Unbecoming Conduct Unauthorized Use of Tobacco	Sustained Sustained Sustained	Written Reprimand Written Reprimand	Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for making inappropriate comments in front of citizens. Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for using an electronic

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
				Unbecoming Conduct		Written Reprimand	cigarette while working in the detention facility. Deputy 3 received a written reprimand for using an electronic cigarette while working in the detention facility and making inappropriate comments in front of citizens. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for making inappropriate comments in front of citizens. Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for using an electronic cigarette while working in the detention facility. Deputy 3 received a written reprimand for using an electronic cigarette while working in the detention facility and making inappropriate comments in front of citizens. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for making inappropriate comments in front of citizens. Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for using an electronic cigarette while working in the detention facility. Deputy 3 received a written reprimand for using an electronic cigarette while working in the detention facility and making inappropriate comments in front of citizens.
25ADMIN-022	30040	Internal	12/31/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not paying attention to an inmate in court. The inmate received contraband from their spouse.
25ADMIN-023	29850	Internal	01/19/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
25ADMIN-024	30043	Internal	01/11/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
25ADMIN-025	29851	Internal	01/11/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
25ADMIN-026	29815	Internal	12/31/2024	Essential Overtime Violation Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two reckoning periods. A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism and not working EOT. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
25ADMIN-027	29816	Internal	01/01/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism.
25ADMIN-028	30054	Internal	02/17/2025	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for not working EOT. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-029	29817	Internal	12/30/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
25ADMIN-030	30041	Internal	01/22/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
25ADMIN-031	30055	Internal	02/17/2025	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to work essential overtime. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
25ADMIN-034	30071	Internal	01/18/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism.
25ADMIN-035	30220	Internal	03/05/2025	Failing to Conduct Physical Rounds	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not making physical rounds in accordance with policy.
25ARB-002	29270	Internal	10/28/2024	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A detective received a written reprimand for a vehicle accident resulting in damage to a Sheriff's Office vehicle.
25ARB-006	29885	Internal	01/24/2025	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a traffic accident.
25CC-010	29960	External	02/02/2025	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A civilian employee received a written reprimand for entering a warrant incorrectly.
25CC-020	29810	Internal	01/13/2025	General Conduct	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not using good judgement.
25COUNSELING-00 1	29763	Internal	12/10/2024	Booking Errors	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal received a counseling for 5 booking errors.
25COUNSELING-00 3	29789	Internal	12/11/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for attendance related violations.
25COUNSELING-00 4	29798	Internal	01/04/2025	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for attendance violations.
25COUNSELING-00 6	29836	Internal	12/23/2024	Sleeping On Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy was issued a counseling for sleeping on duty.
25COUNSELING-00 7	29883	Internal	01/23/2025	Fail to Complete Pod Rounds	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not completing rounds in a pod.
25COUNSELING-00 8	29839	Internal	01/11/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
25COUNSELING-00 9	29954	Internal	01/29/2025	Late for Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for being late 5 times in a 90 days period.
25COUNSELING-01 0	29950	Internal	02/02/2025	Late for Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for being late for duty five times in a 90 day period.
25COUNSELING-01 1	29956	Internal	02/01/2025	Discourtesy	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for being discourteous to a supervisor.
25COUNSELING-01 2	29955	Internal	01/26/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
25COUNSELING-01 3	29989	Internal	01/11/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
25COUNSELING-01 4	30014	Internal	01/29/2025	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for failing to follow directives in regard to the management of an inmate's housing conditions and interaction conditions with other inmates.
25COUNSELING-01 5	30022	Internal	01/31/2025	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not following the restrictive housing guidelines for an inmate.
25COUNSELING-01 6	30058	Internal	01/26/2025	Mandatory OT Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a letter of counseling for refusing to work mandatory overtime three times in a ninety day period.
25COUNSELING-01 7	30031	Internal	02/10/2025	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a letter of counseling for not being diligent and devoting his entire time to the duties for which he was assigned.
25COUNSELING-01 8	30066	Internal	01/11/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a letter of counseling for going hours without pay.
25COUNSELING-02 0	30235	Internal	03/15/2025	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.
25COUNSELING-02 1	30233	Internal	03/07/2025	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	The deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay (HWP) in February 2025.
25COUNSELING-02 2	30229	Internal	02/06/2025	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.
25COUNSELING-02 3	30234	Internal	03/15/2025	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.
25IA-001	29768	External	12/24/2024	Misconduct Deception/False Statement Unbecoming	Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation. The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
				Conduct Unbecoming Conduct Not Capable of Giving Credible Testimony in Court	Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation. The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action. A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation. The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action. A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation. The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action. A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct by fraternizing with a known felon. The deputy was deceptive in her statements to her supervisor and to PSU investigators during the investigation. The deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action.
25IA-003	29829	Internal		Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for sending inappropriate text messages to a work chat group.
25IA-004	29860	External	01/14/2025	Unbecoming Conduct Adherence to Duty Adherence to Duty	Sustained Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for engaging in unbecoming conduct and sexual harassment. A deputy received a five day suspension for engaging in unbecoming conduct and sexual harassment. A deputy received a five day suspension for engaging in unbecoming conduct and sexual harassment.